	FORM PTO-1595 (rev.) RECORDATION Date:06/02/06 06-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 'atent and Trademark Office
	To the Commissioner For Patents: Please re	eof. 3252402
QG	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary's U-Pull-It, Inc. Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date:03/21/06	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Superior Recycling Solutions, LLC Street Address: 230 Colesville Road City Binghamton State New York Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
6-5-06	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,640,844 Title: Fluid Draining System and Method If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 	
5/06/20 1 FC:80;	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell 700 Security Mutual Building 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 Att: Lawrence R. Fraley 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or original document. Lawrence R. Fraley <u>G/2/06</u> Name of Person Signing Signature <u>Date</u>		e. R. Fraley 6/2/06 Date
	Registration #26,885 Tel:561-575-3608	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GARY'S U-PULL-IT, INC., a corporation established under the laws of the state of New York, having a place of business at 230 Colesville Road, Binghamton, New York 13904 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants and assigns to SUPERIOR RECYCLING SOLUTIONS, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 230 Colesville Road, Binghamton, New York 13904 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "FLUID DRAINING SYSTEM AND METHOD," described in U.S. Patent No. 6,640,844, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the full term of such rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Dated: 32106 Gary's U-Pull-It, Inc. By: v Beagell. President

Florida State of New York) ST. WCIE County of Broome) ss.:

On the 21 day of <u>MANCM</u> in the year 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Garge Beager</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will and for the purpose therein expressed in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the entity upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

x cholette

Notary Public State of Florida Nichole Heinly My Commission DD379295 Expires 12/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 06/05/2006